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NOTICE OF REGULAR SUN RIVER VALLEY BOARD MEETING
Tuesday May 10, 2022 Simms High School Business Room —7:00 P.M.

Agenda
Call Meeting to Order and Conduct the Pledge of Allegiance
Consent Agenda
a. Elementary Claims Approval for May 2022 Action
b. High School Claims Approval for May 2022 Action
¢. Approve Minutes: Regular Board Meeting April 12, 2022 Action
d Negotiation Meeting April 25, 2022 Action

Board Reorganization

a. Board Reorganization

b. Introduction of Newly Elected Trustees by Chair

¢. Oath of Office of Trustees Administered

d. Camille Wicgand and Shantel Herman District 55F, 3 Year Term, KC Johnson - 2 Year Term

e. Elect Chair Action
f. Elect Vice-Chair Action
g. Appoint Clerk Action

Correspondence
a. School Board Vacancies
Discussion
a. Board Committee Assignments
Public Comment
Reports: Committees: Facilities, Student Council, Colony, PK-5 Principal, 6-12 Principal/Athletic Director,
Business Manager, Superintendent/Transportation
Old Business
New Business
a. Consideration to Hire/Re-Hire Personnel 2022-2023 School Year

Tenured Certified Staff (list attached) Action
b. Consideration to Hire/Re-Hire Personnel 2022-2023 School Year

Non-Tenured Certified Staff (list attached) Action
c. Consideration Personnel Hire/Re-Hiring 2022-2023 School Year

Hire Classified Staff (list attached) Action
d. Consideration — Advisor/Coaching Hiring 2022-2023

See Attached List Action
e. Consider to Certified - Hire Mallory Moultray — High School/Middle School Math and Science  Action
f. Consideration to Hire Assistant Clerk/Business Manager — Becky Hart Action
g, Consideration to Authorize Cascade County Election Department to run District Election 22-23  Action
h. Consider to Approve Professional Development Committee Options for 2022-2023 Action
i. Consideration to Dispose of Records Action
j. Consider to Void Check #49939 lost Check, #250305 and #250323 Reissue; Action

#48081, #48725, #49058, #49236 Outstanding Warrants and #14864 Track Meet Cancelled
k. Consideration to Approve Mr. Marzolf North Central Learning Resource Board Rep 2022-2023  Action
1. Invite Board to participate in the High School Graduation Ceremonies

10. Adjournment Action

Citizens may comment on items appearing on the agenda when invited to participate during that agenda item by the Board Chair. Citizens
may comment on items related to School District business not appearing on this agenda during the public comment portion of the meeting.
Information about this agenda, including the Board packet and supplemental documents, is available at the School District office. Please
contact the office if you have any questions.

The Board Chair is authorized to adjust the order of non-action agenda items to accommodate scheduling needs of interested parties.



AAHEEE Sun River Valley School District
EA YA Meeting Date: May 10, 2022

Motion Category: Consent Agenda—Action

Second Agenda Item: 2 a, b, ¢ ,d

Ayes

Nays

Abstain

Topic:

Consent Agenda Board Policy 1420

Background:

To expedite business at its meetings, the Board approves the use of a consent agenda, which includes those
items considered to be routine in nature. Any item that appears on the consent agenda may be removed by a
member of the Board. It is strongly suggested that any Board member who wishes to remove an item from the
consent agenda give advance notice in a timely manner to the Superintendent. Remaining items will be voted
on by a single motion. The approved motion will be recorded in the minutes, including a listing of all items

appearing on the consent agenda.

Discussion:

Recommendations:
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09:25:22 Claim Approval List rReport ID: AP100H
For the Accounting Period: 4/22
Elementary School
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Name Claim $
Aoct fScurce/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # fund Org Prog-Func chy Proj
5271 102377 SAM'S MASTERCARD 2,641.10
2 cCc-110 $43/08/22 LUNCH 17.05 112 625
¢C Accounting: 112-173-910-2100-620
3 ca-110 03/08/22 LUNCH 34.10 112 825
CC Accounting: 112-174-910-3100-630
q cCc-110 03/08/22 LUNCH 17.05 112 625
CC Accounting: 112-538-910-3100-630
5 ©C-110 03/21/22 MILK & HEAVY CREAM 29.24 112 625
CC Accounting: 112-173-910-3100-630
6 CC-110 03/21/22 MILK & HEAVY CREAM 58.48 112 625
€C Accounting: 112-174-910-3100-630
7 CC-110 0372122 MILK & HEAVY CREAM 29,24 112 625
CC Accounting: 112-538-9%10-3100-630
8 cC-110 03/04/22 COFFEE 29.14 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-173-100-2500-610
9 CC=-110 03/04/22 COFFEE 29.13 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-2500-610
10 €C-110 03/04/22 COFFEE 27.42 101 625
¢C Accounting: 101-657-100-2500-610
1z cC-110 03/17/22 DETERGENT & COFFEE 11.42 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-2600-610
16 QC-110 03/23/22 NPHS LEARNING CENTER BH 35.00 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-538-720-3500-810
20 CCc-110 03/28/22 STATE SCIENCE FAIR ENTRIES 562.50 101 625
¢C Acccunting: 101-538-100-1000-582
22 CC-110 03/28/22 STATE SCIENCE FAIR MEAL 315.00 101 625
CC Acgounting: l01-538-100-1000-582
24 cC-110 03/29/22 STATE SCIENCE FAIR FUEL 14.93 101 625
CC Aeccounting: 101-538-100-1000-624
26 CC-11¢ 03/29/22 STRTE SCEINCE FAIR MEAL 98.24 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-5358-100-1000-582
Claim Total for District 1,307.94
5272 103316 VERSITILE LAWN CARE AND EXCAVATION 679.00
1 0117 03/21/22 PUMP GREASE TRAP & SEPTIC 679,00 101 172 100-2600 440
Claim Total for District 679.00
5273 599 VISA 2,996.41
3 £C-111 92718722 SUPT CONFERENCE NASHRVILLE 16.38 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-173-100-2300-582
4 ©Cg-111 02/18/22 SUPT CONFERENCE WASHVILLE 16.38 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-536-100-2300-582
5 cc-111 02/18/22 SUPT CONFERENCE HASHVILLE 15.42 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-657-100-2300-582
71 cC-111 02/20/22 SUPT CONFERENCE NASHVILLE HOTE 203,90 101 625

CC Accounting:

101-173-100-2300~582
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Elementary School
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Hame Claim §
Acct/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Datae/Descriptiecn Line Amaunt PO # Fund Org Prog-Func Ohj Proj
8 ce-111 02/20/22 SUPT CONFERENCE KASAVILLE HOTE 203.390 i01 625
€C Accounting: 101-538-100-2300-582
9 CC-111 02/20/22 SUPT CONFERENCE NASHVILLE HOTE 191.9%0 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-657-100-2300-582
11 CcCc-111 02/22/22 AED SUPPLIES 110.20 101 625
CC Accounting; 101-173-100-2600-610
1z cC-111 02/22/22 AED SUPPLIES 110.20 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-2600-610
14 CC-111 03/03/22 PALLET CONTAINMENT {5) 250,94 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-173-100-2600-610
15 cc-111 03/03/22 PRLLET CONTAINMENT (5) 250.94 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-2600-610
17 cC-111 ¢3/04/22 EEYS "E & FS* 6.95 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-173-100-2600-610
18 cCc-111 03/04/22 KEYS "E & FsS® 6.95 101 625 .
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-2600-610

Clapim Total fozr Distriet

Total Elamantary School

1,394.06

3,371.00
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Elementary School

SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
Claim Approval List

For the Accounting Perlod: 5722

Page: 1 of 16
Report ID: AP1DOH

Claim Warrant Vendor #/Hame Claim §
Acot/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Descriptien Line Amount PO ¥ Fund Org Prog-Func cbj Proj
52714 103040 AMERICAMN FIDELITY ADMINISTRATIVE 100.00
1 57674 04/15/22 TIME & ELIGIBIL 25.00 101 172 100-2500 50
AMERICAN FIDELITY
2 57674 04/15/22 TIME & ELIGIBIL 25.00 101 538 100-2500 350
AMERICAN FIDELITY
3 57674 04715722 TIME & ELIGIRIL 25.00 101 657 100-2500 350
AMERICAN FIDELITY
Claim Total for District 75.00
52175 102744 AT & T MOBILITY 136.56
1 STATEMENT 04/02/22 899-2666 34,14 101 173 100-2500 531
2 STATEMENT 04/02/22 899-2666 34.14 101 538 100-2500 531
Claim Total for District 68.28
5276 101356 BRENNAN HEATING & CCOLING 2,675.00
1 25650 02/28/722 LENNOX & GOODMAN FURWACES 2,675.00 101 173 100-2600 440
Claim Total for Distrige 2,675.00
5277 100933 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS 547.49
1 STATEMENT 05/01/22 264-5104 72,75 101 173 100-2500 53l
2 STATEMENT 05/01/22 264-5104 JZ2.715 101 538 100-2500 531
4 STATEMENT 05/01/22 264-5110 64.12 101 173 100-2500 531
S STATEMENT 05/01/22 264-5110 A 64.12 101 538 100-2500 531
Claim Total for District 273.74
5278 101547 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 23,00
1 36244 04/22/22 SIMMS MONTHLY COLIFORM 5.75 101 538 100-2600 421
Claim Total for District 5.7%
5279 156 ARCHIE BRAY FOUND 428,60
1 1130 04/27/22 A Clay White Stoneware 157.20 5509 115 174 420-1000 €10 117
2 1130 04/27/22 Mel's Earthenware 101.60 5509 115 174 420-1000 810 117
0
3 1130 04/27/22 Mars Red Iron Dry 5lb 31.30 5509 115 174 420-1000 €10 117
4 1130 04/27/22 Opk625 Blue Ody Dry 51b 34.50 5509 115 174 420-1000 §10 117
5 1130 04727722 OP#481 Grease Dry 5lb 34.50 5509 115 174 420-1000 810 117
& 1130 04/27/22 OP#S08 Goldenrod Dry 5lb 34.50 5509 115 174 420-1000 €10 117
7 1130 04/27/22 OP#975 Retro Red Dry 5lb 27.50 5509 115 174 420-1000 €10 117
8 1130 04/27/22 Yellow Sponge Small 7.50 5509 115 174 420-1000 €10 117
Claim Total for Dlstrict 428.60
5280 1600850 BENEFIS HEALTHCARE 24.00
1 04/25/22 {9) BEARTSAVER K-12 4.08 101 173 100-2300 810
2 04/25/22 {8) HERRTSAVER K-12 4.08 101 538 100-2300 810
2 04/25/22 (8) HERRTSAVER K-12 3.684 101 657 100-2300 810

Claim Total for District 12.00
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5281 103208 BETTY MIRZA 595.94
1 04/21/22 SCRRPER, PANS, DRRIN SHELF, MI 130.50 112 173 910-3100 610
2 04721722 SCRRPER, PENS, DRAIN SHELF, MI 261,00 112 174 910-3100 610
3 04/21/22 SCRAPER, PANS, DRAIN SHELF, MI 130.50 112 538 910-3100 610
4 04/28/22 CREAM OF WHEAT 15.17 112 173 910-3100 630
5 04/28/22 CREARM OF WHEAT 30.35 112 174 910-3100 430
6 04/28/22 CREAM OF WHEEAT 15.18 112 538 310-3100 &30
7 04/27/22 ITALIAN MEATBALLS 3.31 112 173 210-3100 €30
] 04/27/22 ITRLIAN MEATBALLS 6.62 112 174 210-3100 630
9 04/27/22 ITALIAN MEARTBALLS 3.31 112 538 %10-3100 630
Cluim Total for District 595.94
5282 850 CARMAHAN TOWING & REPAIR, INC 1,260.00
L 74956 04/11/22 Bus #06-3 BUS ROLLOVER TOWING 31%.00 119 173 100-2700 350
2 74956 04/11/22 Bus #06-3 BUS ROLLOVER TOWING 315.00 110 538 100-2700 350
Claim Toatal for District 630.00
5283 100870 CARQUEST A(TO PARTS STORES 175,61
1 2283-59316 02/25/22 SPECIAL CRDER 5.32
110 173 100-2700 €10
2 2283-59316 02/25/22 SPECIAL ORDER 5,32 110 538 100-2700 £10
4 22083-59523 03/20/22 F25Q: OXYGEN SENSORS UP/DO 17.98 101 173 100-2600 €10
5 2283-59523 03/20/22 F250: OXYGEN SENSORS UP/DO 17.98 101 538 100-2600 610
7 2283-59523 03/20/22 F250: AIR FILTER 2.62 101 173 100-2600 £10
8 2283-59523 03/20/22 F250: AIR FILTER 2.62 101 538 100-2600 610
10 22R3-59619 03/29/22 F250: OXYGEN SENSORS 17.94 101 173 100-2600 610
11 2283-59619 03/29/22 F250: OXYGEN SENSCRS 17.98 101 538 100-2600 610
Claim Total for Dietrict 87.80
5284 40 CULLIGAN GREAT FALLS, INC 256.80
1 STATEMENT 04/30/22 FORT SHAW 58.90 101 173 100-2600 421
2 STATEMENT 04/30/22 STMMS 49.50 101 538 100-2800 421
Claim Total for District 108.30
5285 100945 CURTISS SERVICE CENTER 6,868.28
1 APRIL 04/30/22 FUEL 1,717.07 110 173 100-2700 624
2 APRIL 04/30/22 FUEL 1,717.07 110 538 100-2709 624
Claim Total for District 3,434.14
h2BE 102561 DAVE MARZOLE 95.35
1 APRIL 05/03/22 MILEAGE 163 16.20 101 173 100-2300 582
2 RPRIL 05/03/22 MILEAGE 163 16.21 101 538 100-2300 582
3 APRIL 05/03/22 MILEAGE 163 15,26 101 857 100-2300 582
Claim Total for District 47.67
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Page: 3 of 16
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Claim Warrant Vandor §/Name Claim §
Acct /Souras/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount o Fund Org Prog-Func abj Prej

5287 101289 DECKER EQUIPMENT 1,712.30

1 423403A 04711722 SOLID PLASTIC 428.07 5492 101 538 100-2600 610
Claim Total for Diastrict 428.07

5209 100943 FATRFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT #21 220.00

1 MS MASS BAND 220.00 5498 141 538 100-1000 582
Claim Total for Districht 220.00

5200 181 FAIRFIELD TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 25.93

1 147684 04728722 SHIMS, HEX KEY SET, KEY COPIES 6.48 101 538 100-2600 610
Claim Total for Dlstrict 6.48

5293 103226 HOLLY KINCAID 189,54

1 MARCH-MAY 05/04/22 MILEAGE 324 142.15 101 173 100-10040 582

2 MARCH-MAY (5/04/22 MILEAGE 324 47.39 101 657 100-1000 5982
Claim Total for Diatrict 189.54

5294 630 BATTERY WAREHOUSE 125.75%

1 364848 05/03/22 51-50 BRTTERY 31.44 101 538 100-2800 610
Claim Total for Pistrist 31.44

5295 102573 CHEMNET CONSORTIUM, INC 55.00

1 112898 Q4/27/722 5 PANEL H STROOP 13.75 1190 173 100-2700 350

2 112898 04727722 5 PANEL H STROOP 13,75 110 538 100~2700 350
Claim Total for District 27.50

5296 101103 DARRYL'S TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 79.95

1 53287 05/05/22 F250: THRUST ALIGHMENT 15.98 101 173 100-2600 440

2 53287 05/05/22 F250: THRUST ALIGNMENT 18.99 101 538 100-2600 440
Claim Total for District 39.97

5297 101931 I-STATE TRUCK CENTER 56.68

1 C25133253) 04/13/22 BELT-§ RIBR, EPDM-POLY 14.17 110 173 100-2700 610

2 C251332533 04/13/22 PELT-8 RIB, EPDM-POLY 14.17 110 S38 100-2700 all
Claim Total for Diatrict 208.34

5299 103318 JM TRASPORTATION SOLUTIONS 7,040,00

1 2022-0066 04/20/22 EXTENDED STOF RRMS 1,760.00 110 173 100-2700 €10

2 2022-0066 04/20/22 EXTENDED STOP ARMS 1,760.00 110 S38 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 3,520.00

5300 101872 JW PEPPEER & SONS, INC. 265.24

1 164269988 04/28/22 Queen on Stage Fler Bands 60.00 5511 115 174 420-1000 610 117

2 364269988 04/28/22 We Don't Talk About Brunc 33.00 5511 115 174 420-1000 610 117

3 3R4269988 04/2B/22 Can You Feel the Love Ton 34,25 511 115 174 420-1000 §10 117

4 364269890 04/28/22 EPrint We Don't Talk Abou 13.75 S511 115 174 420-1000 610 117
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5 364268850 04/28/22 SHIFPING 16.99 115 174 420-1000 610 117
& 364270127 04/28/22 A Million Dreams 38.25 £511 115 174 420-1000 €10 117
7 364270127 04728722 Highlights from the Great 65.00 5511 115 174 420-1000 610 117
Claim Total for District 265.24
5301 103221 K12 MONTANE, INC. 3,600.00
1 1412 05/01/22 MMIAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 612.00 101 173 100-2300 355
2 1413 05/01/22 MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 612,00 101 5338 100-2300 355
3 1413 05/01/22 MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 576.00 101 657 100-2300 kL
Claim Total for District 1,800.00
5302 307 KELLEY CONNECT 3,859.63
1 1025216 04/14/22 PRINTER CONTRACTS 656.13 101 173 100-2500 350
2 1025216 04/14/22 PRINTER CONTRACTS £56.14 101 538 100-2500 350
3 1025216 04/14/22 PRINTER CONTRACTS 617.54 101 &57 100-2500 350
Claim Total for Distriet 1,929.81
5303 103053 KR CHEMICAL SUPPLY 237,65
1 1617 D4/27/22 SUNSHINE RINSE & SOLID DETERGE 59.41 112 173 910-3100 &10
2 1617 04/27/22 SUNSHINE RINWSE & SOLID DETERGE 118.83 112 174 910-3100 610
3 1617 04/27/22 SUNSHINE RINSE & SOLID DETERGE 59.41 112 538 910-3100 610
Claim Total for District 237.65
5304 101996 LABORERS' INTERNATIONAL UNION 5,715.69%
2 M14305 04/14/22 PENSION ON EXCESS VACATION EAY 318.01 101 538 100-1000 270
3 N14305 04/14/22 PENSION ON EXCESS VACATION PAY 318.01 101 173 100-1000 270
5 N14308 04/14/22 PENSION ON EXCESS VACARTION PAY 1,110.92 101 538 100-1000 270
% N14305 04/14/22 PENSION ON EXCESS VACATION PAY 1,110.91 101 173 100-1000 2710
Claim Total for Distriet 2,857.85
5305 102999 LUKE MCKINLEY 12.81
1 BRANDING I 05/04/22 AD MEETING MEAL 3.20¢ 101 538 720-3500 582
Claim Total for District 3.20
5306 101987 MAPT 175.400
1 40089333 04/25/22 MIKE WIPF 43.15 110 173 100-2700 582
2 4009333 04/25/22 MIKE WIPF 43.75 110 538 100-2700 582
Claim Total for District 87.50
5307 64 MASBO 500.00
1l 10437 05702722 MASPO & ASBO MEMBERSHIP 22-23 85.00
101 172 100-2500 ELlO
2 10437 05/02/22 MASBO & ASPO MEMBERSHIP 22-23 85.00 101 538 100-2500 810
] 10437 05702722 MASBO & ASBO MEMBERSHIP 22-23 80.00 101 657 100-2500 810
Claim Total for District 250.00
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5308 86 MEADOWGOLD DAIRY 835.89

1 40029879 03/08/22 MILK 147.832 112 173 910-3100 630 462

2 40029879 03/08/22 MILK 295.68 112 174 910-3100 630 462

3 40029879 03/08/22 MILK 147.84 112 538 910-3100 630 462

4 40029958 03/15/22 MILK 76.12 112 173 9%10-2100 630 462

5 40029958 03/15/22 MILK 152.27% 112 174 910-3100 630 462

6 40029958 03/15/22 MILK 76.14 112 538 910-3100 630 482
Claim Total for Diatrict 895.8%

5309 102432 MIKE WIPF 18.99

1 293805 04/28/22 DIESEL EXHAUST FLULD 4,74 110 173 100-2700 610

2 293805 04/28/22 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID 4,75 110 538 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 9.49

5310 269 MONTANA HGH SCHOOL ASSOCIATION 3,068.00

1 2022-2023 ANNUAL DUES 875.00 101 5338 720-3500 810

3 2022-2023 CATASTROPHE PLRN 15.50 101 538 720-3500 810

5 2022-2023 CONCUSSION INSURANCE 16.50 101 538 720-3500 810
Claim Total for District 957.00

5311 102212 MONTRHA INK & TONER 711.51

1 189060 04/25/22 FSE INK 711.51 101 173 100-2540 €10
Claim Total for District 711,51

5312 103315 MYOSOURCE KINETIC BANDS 379.02

1 1344 04/29/22 Ebands {Leg Resistance Ba 179.94 89517 115 174 420-1000 610 117

2 1344 04/29/22 Kbands {Leg Resistance Ba 239.94 5517 115 174 420-1000 610 117

3 1344 04/29/22 DISCOUNT -41.86 115 174 420-1000 610 117
Claim Total for District 37e.02

5312 871 MOUNTAIN VIEW COOP 48.00

1 243358 04/01/22 10W-30 12.00 110 173 100-27100 €10

2 243358 04/01/22 1Qw-30 12,00 110 538 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 24.00

5314 613 MATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 1,148.87

1 61217 D4/12/22 TOWELS, MATS, DUST & WET MOP, 88.92 101 538 100-2600 610

3 £4997 04/26/22 TOWELS, MATS, DUST & WET MOP, 106.45 101 538 100-2600 210

5 £1218 04/12/22 TOWELS, MATS, DUST & WET MOP, 142,714 1901 173 100-2600 610

6 64998 04/26/22 TOWELS, MATS, DUST & WET MOP, 224.65 101 172 100-2600 614
Claim Total for District 562.76

5315 93 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 4,904.62

1 071589645 04/20/22 123 WALKER STREET 135.7% 101 538 100-2600 411

3 07158652 04/20/22 123 WALKER STREET €64.84 101 538 100-2600 411

5 07158678 04720722 & OLD FORT SHAW ROAD 676.59 101 173 100-2600 411
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6 07158686 04/20/22 10 OLD FORT SHAW ROAD 22,98 101 173 100-2600 411

7 07158744 04/20/22 295 LARGENT STREET SUN RIVER 140.46 101 173 100-2600 411

] 07158744 04/20/22 295 LARGENT STREET SUN RIVER 140.47 101 538 100-2600 111

10 11025236 04/20/22 LOT 51 30UTH HELPER 48,65 110 173 100-2700 111

11 11025236 04/20/22 LOT 51 SOUTH HELPER 4B.65 110 538 100-2700 411

13 19432947 04/20/22 12 OLD FORT SHAW ROAD 52.48 101 173 100-2600 411

14 19432970 04/20/22 14 OLD FORT SHAW ROAD 44.97 101 173 100-2600 411

15 19932771 04/20/22 123 WALKER STREET 27.718 101 538 100-2600 411

17 1549363-8 04/13/22 1 SCHOOL LOOP RORD 37.45 101 173 100-2600 411
Claim Total for District 2,041.11

5316 105 PITHEY BOWES INC. 384.00

1 3315650684 05/03/22 SIMMS MARCH 7 —JUNE &, 202 53.25 101 173 100~2500 532

2 3315650684 05/03/22 SIMMS MRRCE 7 —JUME &, 202 53.25 101 538 100-2500 532

4 3315649170 05/03/22 FSE MARCH & - JUNE 5, 2022 42,75 101 173 100-2500 532

5 3315649170 05/03/22 FSE MARCH & - JUNE 5, 2022 42.75 101 538 100-2500 532
Claim Total for District 192,00

5317 102889 PRAIRIE WATER COMPANY 66.20

1 STATEMENT 04/27/22 43, 1,400 @ 043 + EXTRA HO 16.55 101 173 100-2600 421

2 STATEMENT 04/27/22 43, 1,400 @ .043 + EXTRA HO 16.55 101 538 100-2600 421
Claim Total for Distriect 33.10

5318 101414 REALLY GOGD STUFF, LLC 51.52

1 7917310 0428722 100th Day Crowns 14.49 5501 115 173 420-1000 610 117

2 7917316 04/28/22 Cool Kindergartner Bracel 19.75 5501 115 173 420-1000 610 117

3 7917316 (04/28/22 Pete the Cat Hametays 10.29 5501 115 173 420-1000 610 117

4 7917318 04/28/22 SHIPPING 6.95 115 173 420-1000 610 117
Claim Total for District 51.52

5319 936 REPUBLIC SERVICES 1,100,40

1 334088 04/30/22 301 LARGENT STREET SUN RIVER 9.28 101 173 100-2600 431

2 3134048 04/30/22 301 LARGENT STREET SUN RIVER 9.2% 101 538 100-2600 431

4 334126 04730722 123 WALKER STREET + PORT-A-POT 210.71 101 538 100-2600 431

[ 335919 04/30/22 1 5CHOOL LOOP FORT SHAW 220.40 101 173 100-2600 431
Claim Total for Diatriet 44%.68

5320 103212 RON GRAY 62.01

1 AFRIL 04/19/22 MILEAGE 106 62.01 101 173 100-2600 582
Claim Total for Districe 62.01

5321 102611 SAM/MASS 1,719.00

1 8746 05/04/22 DAVE MASS/ARSA 81.60 101 173 100-2300 g1l0

2 8746 05/04/22 DAVE MASS/RASA Bl.60 101 538 100-2300 810

k! 746 05/04/22 DAVE MASS/AMSA 76.80 101 657 100-2300 810

6 8746 05/04/22 LUKE MASSP/NASSP 250.00 101 538 100-2300 810

3 8746 05/04/22 HOLLY MAEMSP/NAESE 234.50 101 173 100-2300 810



05/06/22
15:36:28

Elemantary Schocl

SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
Claim Approval List
For the Accounting Period: 5722

Page: 7 of 16
Report ID: RP10OOH

Cluim Warrant Veandor #/Hame Claim §
Acet /Sourca/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO W Fund Oxg FProg-Func Obj Proj
11 B746 05/04/22 HOLLY MREMSE/HAESE 234,50 101 657 100-2200 814
12 8746 05/04/22 BECKY META/COSN 45.90 101 173 100-2300 a1o
13 8746 05/04/22 BECKY META/COSN 45.90 101 538 100-2300 aLg
14 B746 05/04/22 BECKY META/COSN 43.20 101 657 100-2300 aio
Claim Total for District 1,094.00
5322 301 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 124,38
1 56914752 04/29/22 Kindergarten Diplomas 5.97 5502 115 173 420-1000 6lo 117
2 58914759 04/29/22 1" Ruled Chart Paper 28.44 5502 115 173 420-1000 610 117
3 58914759 04/2%/22 Birthday Badges 5.39 5502 115 173 420-1000 610 117
4 50914759 04/29/22 Birthday Certificates 3.89 5502 115 173 420-1000 610 117
5 58914759 04/29/22 Stickers-Cat in the Hat 10.12 5502 115 173 420-1000 610 117
6 5891475% 04/29/22 sStickers - Kid's Choice 10.39 5502 115 173 420-1000 610 117
T 58914759 04/29/22 Stickers - Seasons and Ho 10.38 5502 115 173 420-1000 610 117
a 58914759 04/29/22 Stickers - Animal Pals 10.39 5502 115 173 420-1000 610 117
9 58914759 04/29/22 Interlox Square Set 15.29 5502 115 173 420-1000 610 117
10 58914759 04/29/22 Stickers For Rll Seasons 24,11 5502 115 173 420-1000 610 117
Claim Total for District 124.38
5323 301 SCHOOL SPECIALTY T4.05
1 58913457 04/28/22 sm beveled erazers 11.24 5507 115 538 420-1000 610 117
2 58913457 04/28/22 cap erasers a.64 5507 115 538 420-1000 610 117
3 58912457 04/28/22 XACTO retract bld 9.61 5507 115 538 420-1000 610 117
4 SR913457 04/208/22 staedtler #2 sharpened 27.68 5507 115 538 420-1000 610 117
5 58913457 04/28/22 confetti teal bdr 2.92 5507 115 538 420-1000 610 117
€ SHO13457 04/28/22 confetti black bdr 2.92 5507 115 538 420-1000 610 117
7 58913457 04/28/22 superstar bb set 7.21 5507 115 538 420-1000 610 117
8 SA913457 04/28/22 gold glitter arrows 3.83 5507 115 538 420-1000 610 117
Claim Total for District T4.05
5324 301 SCHOOL SPECTALTY 196.20
1 SH912841 04/28/22 2nd grammar 15.53 5512 115 173 420-1000 610 117
2 SH912841 04/28/22 happy birthday cert z.89 5512 115 173 420-1000 610 117
3 58512841 04/28/22 birthday pencils 6.10 5512 115 173 420-1000 610 117
4 55912841 04/28/22 halloween pencils 6.10 5512 115 173 420-1000 610 117
5 58912841 04/28/22 Thanksfiving pencils 6.10 5512 115 173 420-1000 610 117
[ 58912841 04/28/22 merry christmas pencils 6.10 5512 115 173 420-1000 610 117
7 58912841 04/28/22 valentines pencils 6.10 5512 115 173 420-1000 610 117
8 58912041 04/28/22 easter pencils 6.10 5512 115 173 420-1000 610 117
9 58912841 04/28/22 2nd grade pencils 6.10 5512 115 173 420-1000 610 117
10 58912841 04/28/22 stickers B.56 5512 115 173 420-1000 610 117
11 58912841 04/28/22 stickers 21.98 5512 115 173 420-1000 610 117
12 58912841 04/28/22 stickers 48.22 5512 115 173 420-1000 610 117
13 58912641 04/28/22 reading certificate 5.97 5512 115 173 420-1000 610 117
14 58912841 04/28/22 certificate 5.97 5512 115 173 420-1000 610 117
15 58912041 04/28/22 read cert, 9,16 5512 115 173 420-1000 610 117
16 58912841 04/28/22 math cert. 5.97 5512 115 173 420-1000 610 117



05/06/22 S5UM RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: B of 14

15:36:28 Claim Approval List Report ID: APLOOH
For the Accounting Period: 5/22

Elementary School

Claim Warrant Vendor #/Nama Claim #

Acct/Source/

Line # Inveica #/Inv Date/Dascripcion Line Ameount PO # Fund Org PErog-Func by Froj
17 58912841 04/28/22 math cert 9.16 5512 115 173 420-1000 §10 117
18 59912841 04/28/22 citizenship cert. 5.97 5512 115 173 420-1000 610 117
19 58912941 04/28/22 name plates 13.12 5512 115 173 420-1000 610 117

Claim Total for District 196.20

5326 301 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 1,307.24

1 58914765 04/29/22 POST IT NOTES 19,43 5518 115 173 420-1000 618 117
3 58914765 04/29/22 EXPO CLEANER 65.10 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
q 58914765 04/29/22 MASKING TAPE 20.22 5518 115 173 420-19000 610 117
5 58914765 04/29/22 MASKING ThPE 14.22 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
3 56914765 04/29/22 BLACK EXPO 9g8.22 5518 115 173 420-1000 410 117
7 58214765 04/29/22 VISA VISTA 6§3.40 5518 115 172 420-1000 €10 117
[:] 58914765 04/29/22 BLUE VISR VISTR 68.60 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
9 58914765 04/29/22 SCOTCH TAPE REFILL 66,52 55148 115 173 420-1000 610 117
10 59914765 04/2%/22 TAPE DISPENSER 16.74 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
11 58914765 04/29/22 PENCIL SHARPENER g1.87 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
12 59914765 04/29/22 STRPLES 21.00 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
13 58914765 04/29%/22 ENVELOPES 21.64 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
14 S8914765 04/29/22 ENVELOPES 10X12 25.15 5518 115 173 420-1000 6l0 117
15 SB014765 04/29/22 CUM FILES 32.43 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
16 58914765 04/29/22 WHITE CARD STOCK 36.45 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
17 58914765 04/29/22 PAPERCLIPS S.1e 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
e 59914765 04/29/22 PRPER CLIFS 4.14 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
i9 58914765 04/29/22 WHITE OUT 18.12 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
20 58914765 04/29/22 WELCOME BORDER 10.52 5518 115 172 420-1000 610 117
21 58914765 04/29/22 BORDER 1.79 5518 115 173 420-1000 6l 117
22 58914765 04/29/22 ATTENDANCE CERT 7.53 5519 115 173 420-1000 610 117
23 58914765 04/29/22 STUDENT OF MONTH 5.97 5518 115 173 420-1900 €10 117
24 58914765 04/29/22 FILE CARD FILES 8.51 5518 115 173 420-1000 ¢1l0 117
25 58914765 04/29/22 COLOR PAPER ASST 2.59 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
26 568914765 04/29/22 GOLDENROD PAPER 55.74 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
27 58914765 04/29/22 GREEN COPY PAPER 55.74 5518 115 173 420-1000 &l0 117
28 58914765 04/29/22 YELLCW ROLL PAPER 71.95 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
29 59914765 04/29/22 RED COMNST. 35.04 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
30 58914765 (04/29/22 BLUE ROLL PAPER 64.99 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
31 58914765 04/29/22 BLACK CONST. 35.04 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
32 58914765 04/29/22 WEITE CONST. 23,36 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
33 58914765 04/29/22 YELLOW CONST 9.%2 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
34 58%14765 04/29/22 GREEN CONST 9.72 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
3s 58914765 04/29/22 RED CONST 9.72 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
36 58914765 04/29/22 PLAYGROUND BALLS 38.28 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
37 56914765 04/29/22 Decorative Sorter 21,83 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
3a SH914765 04/29/22 Book Tape 63.68 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
3s 58914765 04/29/22 Organizer 39,32 5518 115 173 420-1000 610 117
40 568914765 04/29/22 Full Strip 24.50 5518 115 173 420-1000 6i0 117
41 EB914765 04/29/22 Business Card and Photo 7.27 55148 115 173 420-1000 w10 117

Claim Total for District

1,3

0D7.24



05/06/22 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: 9 of 16
15:36:28 Claim Approval List Report ID: RP1DOH
For the Accounting Period: 5/22
Elementary School
Claim Warcant Vendor #/Hame Claim $
Aoct/Source/
Line § Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Lina Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func obj Proj
5327 301 scHoOL SPECIALTY 302.11
1 58912195 04/28/22 Sportime GripStarChute Pa 302.11 5523 115 172 420-1000 410 117
Claim Total for Distriet 302.11
5328 103132 SCOTT LIGGETT EXCAVATION LLC 3,278.00
1 4243 04/29/22 GRADE PARKING LOT AND DRIVE 3,278.00 110 173 100-2700 350
MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES/ELEMENTAR
Claim Total for District 3,278.00
5329 100940 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 30.99
1 9980205583 2022-2023 ACARDEMIC CALEWDALR 5.26 101 173 100-2500 610
2 9900205583 2022-2023 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 5.27 101 538 100-2500 610
3 9980205583 2022-2023 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 4,94 101 657 100-2500 610
Claim Total for District 15.4%
5330 103230 STRAIGHT FLUSH DRAIN SOLUTICHNS, 212.%0
o4 202490 04/28/22 TOILET FLRNGE & BOLTS & LOCKER 53.22 101 538 100-2600 440
Claim Total for District 53.22
5332 128 SUN RIVER ELECTRIC 4,693,775
1 249709 04/11/22 LAUNDRY ROOM 68.61 101 173 100-2600 412
2 262462 04/11/22 5UN RIVER GYM 87.14 101 173 100-2600 412
3 262462 04/11/22 SUN RIVER GYM 87.14 101 538 100-2600 412
5 249565 04/11/22 FORT SHAW SCHOOL 1,294.52 101 173 100-2600 41z
6 249692 04/11/22 #1 TEACHERAGE 36.49 101 173 100-2600 412
7 247650 04/11/22 SIMMS SCHOOL 496.82 101 538 100-2600 412
g 305182 04/11/22 BUS SHOP 44,15 110 173 100-2700 412
10 305182 04/11/22 BUS SHOP 44.156 114 538 100-2700 412
12 245963 04/11/22 FOOTBALL FIELD LIGHTS/BOARD 22.75 101 538 100-2600 412
14 247647 04/11/22 KITCHEN SERVICE 192.66 101 173 100-2600 412
15 247647 04/11/22 KITCHEN SERVICE 192.66 101 538 100-2600 412
Claim Total for District 2,527.11
5333 10291 TERCHER CREATED RESOURCES 249.13
1 6578505 04/28/22 awning 9.9% 5499 115 173 420-1000 610 117
2 6578505 04/28/22 name plates 4.99 5499 115 1733 420-1000 610 117
3 6578505 04/28/22 incentive charts 3.99 5499 115 173 420-19000 610 117
q 6578505 04/28/22 poster 3.49 5499 115 173 420-1400 610 117
5 6570505 04/28/22 border 9.98 5499 115 173 420-1000 610 117
[3 6578505 04/28/22 banner 1.9% 5499 115 173 420-1000 610 117
? 6578505 04/28/22 border 4.,9% 5499 115 173 420-1000 10 117
B 6578505 04/28/22 banner 4,99 5499 115 173 420-1000 610 117
£ 6578505 04/28/22 bullatin board 12.89 5499 115 173 420-1000 610 117
190 65768505 04/28/22 mini bulletin board 7.99 5499 115 173 420-1900 610 117
11 6578505 04/28/22 lanterns 19.98 5499 115 173 420-1000 610 117
12 6578505 04/28/22 poster 3.4% 5499 115 173 420-1000 610 117



Q5/06/22
15:36:28

Elementary School

SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
Claim Approval List
For the hccounting Period: 5722

Page: 10 of 16
Report ID: AP1Q0H

Claim Warrant Vendor #/Hame Claim §

Aoct /Source/

Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO 4§ Fund Org Prog-Func 0bj Proj
13 6578505 04/28/22 poster 3.49 5499 115 173 420-1000 610 117
14 6578505 04/28/22 border 9.98 5499 115 173 420-1000 610 117
15 6578505 04/28/22 accents 5.99 5499 115 173 420-1000 610 117
16 6578505 04/28/722 letters 11.99 5499 115 173 420-1000 610 117
17 6578505 04/28/22 accenta 7.98 5499 115 173 420-1000 610 117
18 6578505 04/28/22 letters 11.99 5499 115 173 420-1004 610 117
19 65798505 04/28/22 stickers 5.%8 5499 115 173 420-1000 610 117
20 6578505 04/28B/22 border 9.9%8 5499 115 173 420-1000 610 117
21 65768505 04/2B/22 burder 9.58 5499 115 173 420-1900 610 117
22 6578505 04/2B/22 stickers 5.98 5499 115 173 420-14000 €10 117
23 65789505 04/28/22 magnetic border 21.%8 5499 115 173 420-1000 €10 117
24 6578505 Q4/28/22 magnetic border 21.98 5499 115 173 420-1000 610 117
25 65708505 04/28/22 garland 29,97 54939 115 173 420-1000 610 117

Claim Total for District 249,13
5335 346 TWO BUTTES WATER USER ASSOCIATION 180.00
1 4492 05/01/22 CLASS 1 WATER SERVICE 120.00 101 172 100-2600 421
WATER/ELEMENTRARY
2 4492 05/01/22 EMERGENCY REPAIR FUND 5.00 101 173 100-2600 421
WATER/ELEMENTARY
3 4491 05/01/22 CLASS 3 WATER SERVICE 50.00 101 173 100-2600 421
WATER/ELEMENTARY
q 4491 05/01/22 EMERGENCY REPAIR FUND 5.00 101 173 100-2600 421
WATER/ELEMENTARY
Claim Total for District 180.00
5336 141 UNIVERSAL ATHLETICS 3,473.00
2 502-004061 04/14/22 PE FOLUING MATS 872.50 101 538 106-1000 610
4 502-004061 04/25/22 CREDIT -4,25 101 538 100-1000 610
Claim Total for District 868 .25
5337 7711777 US FOODS 11,633.09
1 3317596 04/11/22 LUNCH 160,65 112 173 %10-3100 630
2 3317596 04/11/22 LUNCH 3z1.20 112 174 910-3100 630
3 3317596 04/11/22 LUNCH 160.65 112 538 910-3100 630
4 3317597 04711722 LUNCH SCA 159.95 112 173 910-3100 630 462
5 3317597 04/11/22 LUNCH SCA 319.%1 112 174 910-3100 630 462
% 3317597 04/11/22 LINCH SCA 159,396 112 538 910-3100 630 462
? 3406600 04714722 LUNCH 247.32 112 173 910-3100 €30
g 3406600 04/14/22 LUNCH 454.65 112 174 910-3100 &30
9 3406600 04/14/22 LUNCH 247,32 112 538 9106-31D0 630
10 3462621 04/16/22 LUNCH 5.19 112 173 910-3100 €30
i1 3462621 04/16/22 LUNCH 10.40 112 174 910-3100 £30
12 3462621 04/16/22 LUNCH 5.20 112 338 910-3100 €30
13 3480534 04/18/22 LUNCH SCA 324.36 112 173 910-3100 630 462
14 3480534 04/18/22 LUNCH SCA 648.72 112 174 910-3100 €30 462
15 3480534 04/18/22 LUNCH SCA 324,36 112 538 910-3100 630 462



05/06/22
15:36:28

Elementary School

SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHCOL
Claim Approval List

For the Accounting Period:

5/22

Page: 11 of 1§
Report ID: AP1QQH

Claim Warcant Vandor #/Wame Claim §

Aact /Souzce/

Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Fune Obj Proj
16 3480538 04/18/22 LUNCH 63.26 112 173 910-3100 630
17 3480538 04/18/22 LUNCH 126.53 112 174 910-3100 630
18 3480538 04/18/22 LUNCH 63.26 112 538 910-3100 €30
19 3567539 04/21/22 LUNCH 230.48 112 173 910-3100 630
20 3567539 04/21/22 LUNCH 480.96 112 174 910-3100 630
21 3567539 04/21/22 LUNCH 230.48 112 538 910-3100 630
22 3567540 04/21/22 LUNCH 132.62 112 173 910-3100 630
23 3567540 04/21/22 LUNCH 265.24 112 174 910-3100 630
24 3567540 04/21/22 LUNCH 132,62 112 538 210-3100 630
25 3567555 04/21/22 LUNCH 192,00 112 173 910-3100 630
26 3567555 04/21/22 LUNCH 384.01 112 174 310-3100 630
27 3567555 04/21/22 LUNCH 192.41 112 538 910-3100 630
28 3579895 04/21/22 LUNCH 72.07 112 173 910-3100 630
29 3579895 04/21/22 LUNCH 144.15 112 174 510-3100 630
30 3579895 04/21/22 LUNCH 12.08 112 538 510-31Q0 630
n 3640283 04/25/22 LUNCH 347.60 112 173 %10-3140 630
32 3640283 04725722 LUNCHE £95.21 112 174 910-3100 630
33 J640283 04725722 LUNCH 347,61 112 538 910-3100 630
34 A733578 04728722 LUNCH 322.13 112 172 910-3100 630
35 3733578 04/728/22 LUNCH 645,47 112 174 910-3100 630
36 3733578 04/28/22 LUNCH 32z2.723 112 538 910-3100 €30
37 3733579 04/28/22 LUNCH 19.22 112 173 910-3100 6§30
3a 3733579 04/268/22 LUNCH 38.45% 112 174 %10-3100 &30
39 3733579 04/728/22 LUNCH 19,23 112 538 910-3100 630
40 3806318 05/02/22 LUNCH 381.11 112 173 910-31090 £30
41 3906318 05/02/22 LUNCH 162.23 112 174 910-3100 €30
42 3906318 05/02/22 LUNCH Jgr.11 112 538 910-3100 €30
43 3853522 05/03/22 LUNCH 27.00 112 173 910-3100Q €30
44 3853522 05/03/22 LUNCH 54,00 112 174 910-3100 630
45 3853522 05/03/22 LUNCH 27.00 112 538 910-3100 €30
46 39998975 05/05/22 LUNCH 222.47 113 173 910-3100 €30
47 3898975 05/05/22 LONCH 445,34 112 174 910-3100 630
418 3898975 05/05/22 LUNMCH 222.67 112 538 910-3100 €30

Claim Total for District 11,633.09
Total Elemantary Scheool 48, 645.17



04/22/22
09:25:22

High School

SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
Claim Approval List
For the hccounting Pericd: 4/22

Page: 3 of 3
Report ID: AP1OQH

Claim Warzant Vandor #/Hame Claim &
Acct/Source/
Line # Invoics #/Inv Date/Descripticn Line Amount BO § rund 0rg  Prog-Funes obj Pzoj

5271 102377 SAM'S MASTERCARD 2,641.10

11 ¢C~110 03/04/22 COFFEE 85.69 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-2500-610

13 £c-110 03/17/22 DETERGENT & COFFEE 34.26 201 625
oC hecounting: 201-174-100-2600-610

14 QC-11G 02/21/22 FFA CDE DAYS FUEL MILES CLITY 62.50 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-710-2400-582

15 CC-110 03/22/22 FPFA CDE DAYS FUEL MILES CITY 65.55 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-710-3400-582

17 CC-110 03/23/22 BROTHER COLORED CARTRIDGES 64.48 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-1000-610

18 cc-110 03728722 SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING MEGR 29.99 215 625 60
CC Accounting: 215-174-3%2-1000-610- 60

19 CcC-110 03/28/22 STATE SCIENCE FALR ENTRIES 562.50 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-1000-582

21 CC-110 03/28/22 STATE SCIENCE FAIR MEAL 315.00 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-1000-582

23 CC=-1190 03/29/22 STATE SCIENCE FAIR FUEL 14.94 20 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-1000-624

25 CC-110 03/29/22 STATE SCEINCE FAIR MEAL 99.25 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-1000-582

Claim Total for District 1,333.16

5272 599 VISA 2,996.41

3 cC-111 02/18/22 SUPT CONFERENCE MASHVILLE 48.18 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-2300-582

140 cC-111 02/20/22 SUPT CONFERENCE WASHVILLE HOTE 599,70 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-2300-582

13 cCc-111 02/22/22 AED SUPPLIES 220.40 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-2600-610

16 €C-111 03/03/22 PALLET CONTATWMENT {5) 501.88 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-2600-610

19 CC-111 03/04/22 KEYS "E & FS" 13.91 201 625
€C Rhecounting: 201-174-100-2600-610

20 CC~-111 03/14/22 STATE BPA FUEL z28.28 201 625
€C Aecounting: 201-174-710-3400-624

Claim Tocal for District 1,612.38%

Tetal High School 2,945,851



04/19/22 SIMMS HIGH SCHOOL Page: 1 of 1
12:06:26 Reconciliation Report for 03/01/22 to 03/31/22 Report ID: S1DQR

Statement of Activity Closing Balance 11485%5.16

Flus Outstanding Checks 5828.31
Minus Outstanding Deposits 0.00 @Ng
Balance 120723.47 (Ad— gb\ﬁ%\@\.\,dp
Minus Receipts in Transit 0.00

Statement Balance 120723,47

Debits
Checks Cleared 9670.21
Misc Charges 0.00
Total Debite 9670.21
Credits
Deposits Cleared 9261,94
Misc Earnings 0.00

Total Credits 9261.54



04719722

SIMMS HIGH SCHOGQL Page: 1 of 1
12:06:52 Statement of Rctivity by Account Group for 03/01/22 to 03/31/22 Report ID: 51006
Receipts Mise. Misc,
Opening Disbursed in Transit Deposits Transfers Invest Earnings Charges Closing
Account Group Balance (=) {+) {+) (+) {+) {+) (=) Balance
300 SIMMS HIGH SCHOOL 113433.00 7799.78 0.00 5261.94 g.00 0.00 0.00 114895.16
700 MONEY MARKET TETON BANKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
893 MISC CHARGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.040 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total for Student Accounts 113433.00 7799.78 ¢.00 9261.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 114895.16
Bank hccount Totals 113433.00 7799.786 0.00 $261.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 114895.16
Bank Balance 114895.16
Plus COutstanding Checks 5828.31
Minus Cutstanding Deposits 0.00
Balance 120723.47 4(\/
1®,
Minus Receipts in Transit ¢.00 . ﬁ?}

Statement Balance
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FORT SHAW ELEMENTARY ACCOUNT
FORT SHAW ELEMENTARY

1 SCHOOL LOOP RD

FORT SHAW MT 59443-9418

Account Statement
Member

FDIC

Date 3/31/22 Page:1l of 2
Primary Account OOOCXXXXXXXX3981

o s e e e e e o e e de v e b e e o e e s e e W e e ek CHECKING ACCOUNTS dedr iRl ook R Wk e Rl e W R

Account Title: SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL DIST
FORT SHAW ELEMENTARY ACCOUNT

TOTALLY FREE BUSINESS CHECKING

Account Number XXXXXXXXXXXX3981
erevious Balance 20,150.80

Deposits/Credits .00

Checks/Debits .00
service Charge .00
Interest Paid .00
Ending Balance 20,150.80

Number of Enclosures 0
statement Dates  3/01/22 thru 3/31/22
Days in the statement period 31
Average Ledger 20,150.80
Average Collected 20,150.80



05/06/22 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
15:36:28 Claim Approval List

For the Accounting Period: 5/22
High Schoel

Page; 12 of 16
Report ID: AP100H

Claim Warrant Vandor #/Nama Claim 3
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Ong
5274 103040 RMERICAN FIDELITY ADMINISTRATIVE 100.00
4 57674 04/15/22 TIME & ELIGIBIL 25,00 201 14
AMERTICAN FIDELITY
Claim Total for District 25.00
5275 102744 AT & T MOBILITY 136.56
3 STATEMENT 04/02/22 899-2666 G6B.28 201 174
Claim Total for District 68.28
52317 100233 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS 547.49
3 STATEMENT 05/01/22 264-5104 145.51 201 174
6 STATEMENT 05/01/22 264-5110 128,24 201 114
Claim Total for District 273.75
5278 101547 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 23.00
2 36244 04/22/22 SIMMS MONTHLY COLILFORM 17.25 201 174
Claim Total for District 17.28
5280 100850 BENEFIS HEALTHCARE 24.00
4 04/25/22 (B) HEARTSAVER K-12 12.00 201 174
Claim Total for Distriect 12.00
5282 850 CARMNAHAN TOWING & REPAIR, INC 1,260.00
a 74956 04/11/22 Bus #06-3 BUS ROLLOVER TOWING 630.00 210 174
Claim Total for District 630.00
5243 100870 CARQUEST RUTQ PARTS STORES 175.61
3 2283-59316 02/25/22 SPECIAL ORDER 10,64
210 174
2283-59523 03/20/22 F250: OXYGEM SENSOR3 UB/DO 35.96 201 14
2293-59523 03/20/22 F250: RIR FILTER 5.25 201 174
12 22831-59619 03/29/22 F250: OXYGEN SENSORS 35.96 201 174
Claim Total for District a7.81
5204 40 CULLIGAN GREAT FALLS, INC . 256.80
3 STATEMENT 04/30/22 SIMMS 148.50 201 1714
Claim Total for District 148.50
5285 100945 CORTISS SERVICE CENTER 6, B68.28
a AFRIL 04/30/22 FUEL 3,434.14 210 174
Claim Total for District 3,434.14
5286 162561 DAVE MRRZOLF 95.35
4 APRIL 05/03/22 MILEAGE 163 47.68 201 174

Claim Total for District 47.68

Aoct/Source/
Prog-Func

100-2500

100-2500

100-2500
100-2500

100-2600

100-2300

1990-2700

100-2700

100-2600
100-2600
100-2600

100-2600

100-2700

100-2300

cbj Proj

350

531

5931
531

421

810

aso

610

610
610

421

624

582



05/06/22 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: 13 of 16
15:36:28 Claim Approval List Report ID: AP100H
For the Accounting Period: 5/22
High School
Claim Warrant Vandor #/Name Clainm 8§
Moot /Suazee/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Dascription Line hmount PO # Fund Oxg Prog-Func abj Proj
5287 10128% DECKER EQUIPMENT 1,712.30
2 4234034 04/11/22 SOLID PLASTIC 1,284.23 5492 201 174 100-2&00 810
Claim Total for District 1,284.23
5288 502 DEE DEE RAINS 117.400
1 9,75 HOURS 04/07/22 PIANIST DISTRICT MUSIC FES 117.00 201 174 100-1000 810D
Claim Total for District 117.00
5290 181 FAIRFIELD TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 25.93
2 147684 04/28/22 SHIMS, HEX KEY SET, KEY COPIES 19.45 201 174 100-2600 [ 314
Claim Total for District 19,45
5291 222 GENERAL DISTRIBUTING COMPANY 208.12
1 0001115661 04/30/22 COZ, PROPANE, ACETYLENE £0.00 215 174 327-1000 610 £l
z 947659-00 05/04/22 BRUSH WHEEL & SPOOL 148.12 215 174 327-10490 610 61
Claim Total for District 208.12
5292 66 GOPHER SPORTS 36.45
1 162249 04/27/22 Rainbow reaction balls 29.95 5521 201 174 F20-3500 610
2 162249 04/27/22 15% 6.50 5521 201 174 720-3500 610
Claim Total for Dietrict 36.45
5294 630 BATTERY WRREAOUSE 125.75
2 364849 05/03/22 51-50 BATTERY 94.31 201 174 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 94.31
5285 102573 CHEMNET CONSORTIUM, INC 55.00
3 112898 04/27/22 S PANEL H STROOP 27.50 210 174 100-2700 350
Claim Total for District 27.5%0
5256 101103 DARRYL'S TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 79.95
3 53287 05/05/22 F250: THRUST ALIGNMENT 39,98 201 174 100-2600 440
Claim Total for District 39.98
5297 101931 I-STARTE TRUCK CENTER 56.68
3 C251332533 04/13/22 BELT-8 RIB, EPDM-POLY 28.34 210 174 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 28.34
5298 81 JOSTENS B&H .59
1 28467317 04/08/22 EH DIPLOMA 19.09 201 174 100-1050 610
2 HO03029307 04720722 CHENILLE LETTER 5 {100} & 850.50 201 174 720-3500 610
Claim Total for District 868.59
5299 103318 JM TRASPORTATION SOLUTIONS 7,040.00
3 2022-0066 04/20/22 EXTENDED STOP ARMS 3,520.00 210 174 100-2700 610

Claim Total for District

3,520.00
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High School

SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
Claim Approval List
For the Accounting Pericd: 5/22

Page: 14 of 16
Report ID: RP100H

Claim Warrant Vandor #/Name Claim §
Acct /Souzrce/
Tane # Invoice #/Inv Date/Dascription Line hmount BO # Fund Org Prog-Func oy Froj
5301 103221 K12 MOMTAMA, INC. 3,600,00
4 1413 05/01/22 MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT 1,800.00 201 174 100-2300 355
Claim Total for District 1,800.00
5302 307 KELLEY CONNECT 3,859.63
4 1025216 04/14/22 PRINTER CONTRACTS 1,929.82 201 174 100-2500 50
Claim Total for District 1,929.82
5304 101996 LABORERS' INTERNATIONAL UNION 5,715.69
1 H1430% 04/14/22 PENSION ON EXCESS VRCATION PAY 636.01 201 174 100-14000 210
4 H1430 04/14/22 PENSION ON EXCESS VACATION PAY 2,221.83 201 174 100-1000 270
Claim Total for District 2,8587.84
5305 102998 LUKE MCKINLEY 12.81
2 BRANDING I 05/04/22 AD MEETING MERL 9.61 201 174 720-3500 582
Claim Total for District 9,61
%306 101987 MAPT 175.00
3 4009332 04/25/22 MIKE WIPF §7.50 210 174 100-2700 582
Claim Total for District 87.50
5307 64 MASBO 500.00
4 10437 05/02/22 MASED & RASBO MEMBERSHIF 22-23 250,00
201 174 100-2500 B10
Claim Total for District 250.00
5309 102432 MIKE WIPF 19.99
3 2932805 04/20/22 DIESEL EXHRUST FLUID 9.50 210 174 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 9.50
5310 269 MONTANR HGH SCHOOL ASSOCIATION 3,868.00
2 2022-2023 ANNUAL DUES 2,625.00 201 174 720-3500 a1o0
4 2022-2023 CATASTRCFHE PLAN 226.50 201 174 720-3500 a1n
] 2022-2023 CONCUSSION INSURANCE 49,50 201 174 720-3500 a10
Claim Total for District 2,901.00
5313 871 MOUNTAIN VIEW COOP 486.00
3 243358 04/01/22 10W-30 24,00 210 174 100-2700 610
Claim Total for District 24.00
5314 613 NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 1,148.87
2 61217 04/12/22 TOWELS, MATS, DUST & WET MOP, 266.76 201 174 100-2600 ¢10
4 64997 04/26/22 TOWELS, MATS, DUST & WET MOP, 319,35 201 174 100-2600 610
Claim Total for District 586.11
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High School

SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
Claim Approval List

For the Accounting Perlod:

57322

Page: 15 of 16
Report ID: AP100H

Claim MWarrant Vandor #/Hama Claim §
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fand Oxg
5315 93 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 4,904.62
2 Q7158645 04/20/22 123 WALKER STREET 407.39 201 174
L] 07150652 04/20/22 123 WALKER STREET 1,994.53 201 174
9 07158744 04/20/22 295 LMRGENT STREET SUN RIVER 280.94 201 174
12 11025236 04/20/22 LOT 51 SOUTH HELPER 97.30 210 174
16 19932771 04720722 123 WALKER STREET #3.35 201 174
Claim Total for District 2,863.51
5316 105 PITHNEY BOWES INC. 384.00
3 3315650664 05/03/22 SIMMS MRRCH 7 -JUNE 6, 202 106.50 201 174
6 3315649170 05/03/22 PSE MARCH 6 — JUNE 5, 2022 85.50 201 174
Claim Total for Dlistrict 152.00
5317 102889 PRAIRIE WATER COMPANY 66.20
3 STATEMENT 04/27/22 43, 1,400 & .043 + EXTRA HO 33.10 201 174
Claim Total for District 33.10
5319 936 REPUBLIC SERVICES 1,100.40
3 334088 04/30/22 301 LARGENT STREET SUN RIVER 18.58 201 174
5 334126 04/30/22 123 WALKER STREET + PORT-A-POT 632.14 201 174
Claim Total for District 650.72
5321 102611 SAM/MASS 1,719.00
4 8746 05/04/22 DAVE MASS/RASA 240,00 201 174
8 8746 05/04/22 LUKE MASSP/HASSP 250.00 201 174
15 8746 05/04/22 BECKY META/COSH 135.00 201 174
Claim Total for District 625.00
5329 100940 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 30.99
4 9980205583 2022-2023 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 15.50 201 174
Claim Total for District 15.50
5330 103230 STRAIGHT FLUSH DRAIN SOLUTIONS, 212.90
2 203440 04/28/22 TOILET FLANGE & BOLTS G LOCHER 15%.648 201 14
Cleim Total for Distriet 15%.68
5331 103304 SUN CLEANERS 1,090.00
1 03-000941 04718722 137 pPCS BOYS BASEETBARLL UNI 6838.00 201 174
2 03-000942 04/18/22 83 PCS GIRSL BASKETBALL UNI 402.00 201 174
Claim Total for District 1,0990.00
5332 128 SUN RIVER ELECTRIC 4,693.75
4 262462 04/11/22 SUN RIVER GYM 134.28 201 174
8 247650 04/11/22 SIMMS SCHOOL 1,490.47 201 174
11 305182 04/11/22 BUS SHOP BB.33 210 174
13 245963 04/11/22 FOOTBRLL FIELD LIGHTS/BOARD 68.24 201 174

Acct/Source/
Prog-Func

100-2600
100-2600
100-2600
100-2700
100-2600

100-2500
100-2500

100-2600

100-2600
100-2600

100-2300
100-2300
100-2300

100-2500

140-2600

720-3500
720-3500

100-2600
100-2600
100-2700
100-2600

by Prej

411
411
411
411
411

532
532

121

431
431

a10
810
810

610

440

B10
810

112

412
412
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High School

SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL
Claim Approval List
For the hAccounting Pericd: 5/22

Page: 16 of 16
Report ID: APIOQH

Claim Warzant Vendor #/Wama Claim &
RAzet/Source/
Lina # Invoice #/Inv Date/Dascription Line Amount PO # Fund Org FProg-Funo tb) Proj
16 247647 04/11/22 KITCHEN SERVICE 3B%.32 201 174 100-2600 412
Claim Total for District 2,166.64
533 103256 TUXEDO WHOLESALER / WALKER ENT. 58.50
1 22001279 04/12/22 PANTS DRESS PCF FLAT BfORCER 58.50 201 2 100-1033 €10
Claim Tatal for Diastrict 58.50
5338 141 UNIVERSRL ATHLETICS 3,473.00
1 502-004061 04/14/22 PE FOLDING MATS 2,617.50 201 174 100-1000 610
3 104-008430 04/25/22 CREDIT -12.75 201 174 100-1000 610
Claim Total for Distxlet 2,604.75

Total High Schosl 31,903.16



05/10/22 SUN RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Page: 1 of 2
17:09:55 Claim Rpproval List Report ID: AP1OOH
For the Accounting Peried: 5/22
Elementary School
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Name Claim $
Acct fdcurce/
Lina # Invoica §#/Inv Date/Dascription Line Amount PO # Fund Ozg Prog-Func by Proj
5338 102377 SAM'S MASTERCARD 2,2B8.26
17 cC-112 04/13/22 OFFICE CHAIR & SHREDDER 40.63 101 625
¢ hcoounting: 101-173-100-2500-610
18 cC-112 04/13/22 OFFICE CHAIR & SHREDDER 40,62 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-530-100-2500-610
1% CcC-112 04/13/22 OFFICE CHAIR & SHREDDER 38.23 101 625
¢C Accounting: 101-657-100-2500-610
21 cC-112 04/22/22 COFFEE, CUPS, AIRWICK 36.62 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-173-100-2500-610
22 CC-112 04/22/22 COFFEE, CUPS, AIRWICK 36.63 101 625
CC hccounting: 101-538-100-2500-610
23 cc-112 04/22/22 COFFEE, CUPS, AIRWICH 34.47 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-657-100-2500-610
26 CC-112 04/27/22 DISTRICT OFFICE LAPTOP 144.33 101 625
¢ Acoounting: 101-173-100-2500-&10
27 CC-112 04/27/22 DISTRICT OFFICE LAPTOP 144.33 101 625
CC Accounting: 101-538-100-2500-610
29 CC-112 04/27/22 DISTRICT OFFICE LAPTOP 135,84 101 625
CC RAccounting: 101-657-100-2500-910
Claim Total for District §51.10
5339 103208 BETTY MIRZA 1,255.00
1 05/10/22 KW SERVE SAFE CONFERENCE 86.25 112 173 910-3100 562
2 05/10/22 KW SERVE SAFE CONFERENCE 172.59 112 174 910-3100 582
3 05/10/22 KW SERVE SAFE CONFERENCE B6.25 112 538 910-3100 582
4 05/10/22 LW SERVE SAFE CONFERENCE 55.00 112 173 910-3100 582
5 05/10/22 LW SERVE SAFE CONFERENCE 110.00 112 174 910-3100 582
6 05/10/22 LW SERVE SAFE CONFERENCE 55.00 112 538 910-3100 582
7 05/10/22 8 SERVE SAFE CONFERENCE 86.25 112 173 910-3100 582
a8 05/10/22 3M SERVE SAFE CONFERENCE 172.50 112 174 910-3100 582
9 05/10/22 5M SERVE SAFE CONFERENCE 96.25 112 538 910-3100 582
10 05/10/22 MM SERVE SAFE CONFERENCE 86.25 112 1732 910-3100 582
11 05/10/22 MM SERVE SAFE CONFERENCE 172,50 112 174 910-3100 582
12 05/10/22 MM SEBVE SAFE CONFERENCE 86.25 112 538 910-~3100 582
Claim Total for District 1,255.00
5341 102488 LAURIE FRANK 1,960.69
1 MAY 2022 TRANSPORTATION 1,294.06 5524 113 173 280-2700 514
Claim Total for District 1,294.06
Total Elementary Scheol 3,200.76
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17:09:55 Claim Approval List Report ID: AP100H
For the Recounting Peried: 5/22
High School
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Nana Claim #
Acct/Source/
Line § Invoice #/1nv Date/Description Line Amount PO @ Fund Org Prog-Fune obj Proj
5291 222 GEMERAL DISTRIBUTING COMPANY 208.12
1 0001115661 04/30/22 CO2, PROPANE, ACETYLENE 0,00 215 174 327-1000 610 41
2 0001117653 05/04/22 BRUSH WHEEL & SPOOL 148,12 215 174 327-1000 610 61
Claim Total for District 208.12
5338 102377 SAM'S MASTERCARD 2,280.26
12 CC-112 04/11/22 MASA RECLASSIFICATION APPEAL M 17.25 201 625
CC hccounting: 201-174-720-3500-582
13 CC-112 03/31/22 STATE FFA BUS DRIVER MEAL 17.49 201 625
CC hcoounting: 201-174-710-3400~-582
14 CCc-112 04/01/22 STATE FFA BUS DRIVER MERL 14.00 241 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-710-2400-582
15 CC-112 04/01/22 STATE FFA FEUL 374.00 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-710-3400-624
16 CC-112 04/11/22 SR SKIP TRIP FUEL 366.30 201 625
£C Accounting: 201-174-100-1000-624
20 CC-112 04/13/22 QFFICE CHAIR & SHREDDER 119.49 201 625
€C Accounting: 201-174-100-2500-610
24 cCc-112 04/22/22 COFFEE, CUPS, AIRWICK 107.73 20 £25
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-2500-610
25 CC-112 04/28/22 J ROHRER TOMER CARTRIDGE 72.55 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-1000-610
29 CC-112 04/27/22 DISTRICT OFFICE LAFTOP 424.50 201 625
CC Accounting: 201-174-100-2500-610
30 CC-112 03/29/22 CLEAR LENS, RPRONS, TAPE, TONG 123.26 215 625 462
CC Accounting: 215-174-453-1000-610-869
Claim Total for District 1,636.56
5340 103319 FAST SIGHS 6565.00
1 2310-2728 05/03/22 (19) GRADUATION BANNERS 665.00 201 174 100-1050 610
€laim Total for District 665.00
5341 102488 LAURIE FRANK 1,960.6%
2 MRY 2022 TRANSPORTATION B66.63 5524 213 114 280-2700 514
Claim Total for District 666.63
Total High School 3,176.31



Sun River Valley School District Board of Trustees O

Regular School Board Meeting 7:00 PM April 12, 2022 Tuesday 4/& 7\
PRESENT: VISITORS:

*Ken Steinke, Board Chair
*Shantel Herman, Vice-Chair

*KC Johnson

*TJ Reifer

*Kris Rushton

*Camille Wiegand

*Dave Marzolf, Superintendent
*Luke McKinley, 6-12 Principal/AD
*Holly Kincaid, PK-5 Principal
*Belinda Klick, Clerk

ABSENT:
Becky Hart, Asst. Clerk

Ken called the meeting to order @ 7:00 p.m.
Pledge of Allegiance
CONSENT AGENDA:
Approve Minutes Regular Meeting March 8, 2022
Action Taken: Camille Wiegand, motion to approve
KC Johnson 2™
Motion passed unanimously.
Elementary Claims
Action Taken: Shantel Herman, motion toc approve
TJ Reifer 2
Motion passed unanimously.
High School Claims
Action Taken: Kris Rushton, motion to approve
TJ Reifer 2"
Motion passed unanimously.
Consider Golden Triangle Curriculum Contract 2022-2023
Action Taken: Camille Wiegand, motion to approve
Shantel Herman 2™
Question: GTCC provides curriculum and offers professional development to
rural schools as well as renewal units.
Motion passed unanimously.
CORRESPONDENCE
Consider to Approve Resignations
Ebbie Bliss, Custodial
Lillie Jones, HS Science
Action Taken: KC Johnson, motion to approve
TJ Reifer 2™
Motion passed unanimously.
DISCUSSION
PUBLIC COMMENT: Jodi handed out a year in review of the FFA activities.
REPORTS:
Facilities: Dave, is currently getting a bid on the wrestling room from Ron. Central
Plumbing and Heating submitted a quote of $30,000 for the replacement of 4 sinks in the
bathrooms. We'll core the fields after all the moisture.



O

Student Council: Bailey Herman, last Saturday we hosted Donkey Basketball. The Q4 p
Simms staff won the tournament. The money raised is for two past foreign exchange 7
students from Ukrainian. We raised a little over $2,500.00.
Colony: No report
Elementary Principal: Holly, information included in the packet. Additional information;
she and Luke are working on getting the process started for recruitment.
High School Principal/Athletic Director: Luke, information included in the packet.
Additional information; Thanks to Bailey for organizing Prom. Next year’s junior class
has already booked for the Newberry for Prom 2023. Prom was the highlight of March
for students. Luke and Dave attended the MHSA's appeal mesting to plead their case
why Simms needs to stay at Class C. We won the appeal.
Business Manager: Belinda, our three ladies (Shantel, KC and Camille) were the only
ones who filed an intent for the board, so there is no need for an election. Thank you,
ladies.
Superintendent/Transportation: Dave, handed out a Defrense Award voting form. This
is for the High School Teacher of the Year Award. The new bus should be coming.
We've ordered extended arms for some of the busses.
DISTRICT SAFE RETURN AND CONTINUITY OF SERVICES PLAN: Update plans
must be posted to your district website or submitted to OPI. Your plan should clearly
present a March review date on the document. We've updated the date and posted on
the website.
Negotiations: Dave, classified Monday, April 25" @ 6:00 p.m.
OLD BUSINESS:
NEW BUSINESS:
Consideration Nonrenewal Without Cause

Action Taken: Shantel Herman, motion to approve

Camille Wiegand 2"

Motion passed unanimously.
Consider Out of State Travel FFA

Action Taken: Camille Weigand, motion to approve

KC Johnson 2™

Question: The conference is in Indianapolis and 10 students will be attending.

Yes; Ken, Shantel, Camille, KC, Kris

Abstain; TJ Reifer

Motion passed.
Consideration to Appoint David P. Marzolf Authorized Rep for District 55F 2022-
2023

Action Taken: Kris Rushi{on, motion to approve

Camille Wiegand 2™

Motion passed unanimously.
Void #14823 Teton Pass number of students skiing changed & #14838 Student
Council cancelled their conference

Action Taken: KC Johnson, motion to approve

TJ Reifer 2™

Motion passed unanimously.
Consider Student Attendance Agreements

Action Taken: Camille Wiegand, motion to approve elementary

TJ Reifer 2

Motion passed unanimously.
Consider to Approve Cascade Colony/School District 55F Agreement

Action Taken: Shantel Herman, motion to approve

TJ Reifer 2

Motion passed unanimously.



Consider to Hire Classified
Bobby Nelson, PK-12 Substitute
Michelle Miler, Summer Custodial
Shandella Miter, Summer Custodial
Dan Stroop, Substitute Bus Driver
Action Taken: TJ Reifer, motion to approve
Camille Wiegand 2™
Motion passed unanimously.
Consider Model Policies Update
1010FE/3100 - Early Enroliment for Exceptional
1520 - Board Staff Communication
2161P — Special Education Procedures
2167 — Correspondence Courses
2168 — Distance, Online Learning
2170 — Digital Academy Classes
2312 - Copyright
2510 — School Wellness
3121 — Enrollment and Attendance Records
3305 — Seclusion and Restraint
3310 and 3310P1 - Student Discipline and Risk Assessment
3413 and 3413F2 - Immunization Exemption Forms
3416 — Administering Medicine to Students
3612, 3612F and 3612P - Student use of District Tech
5121 — Applicability of Personnel Policies
5223 - Personal Conduct
5314 — Substitutes
5228P - Drug and Alcohol Testing
5450, 5450F and 5450P Employee use of Technology
7625 — Use of Enhanced Tax Credit
8300 - Risk Management
8502 — Construction and Repairs
Action Taken: Kris Rushton, motion to approve
TJ Reifer 2™
Motion passed unanimously.
Executive Session — Legal
Went into closed session @ 7:32 p.m.
Opened meeting @ 7:39 p.m.
No Action Taken; informational
Adjournment:
Camille Wiegand, motion to adjourn the meeting
TJ Reifer 2™
Ken Steinke adjourned the meeting at 7:39 p.m.

Ken Steinke, Board Chair Belinda Klick, Clerk
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Sun River Valley School District Board of Trustees

Negotiation Meeting 7:00 PM April 25, 2022 Tuesday
PRESENT: VISITORS: Kelley McAdams
Kris Rushton, Chair Kristy Leach
TJ Reifer Nancy Runstrum
Ken Steinke Vicki Lapke
Dave Marzolf, Superintendent Mike Wipf

Brian Boland
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Classified Negotiations
Meeting called to order at 6:04 p.m.

Proposal by Brian Boland — Laborers Union
Caucus requested by the Board at 6:19 p.m.
Meeting resumed at 6:42 p.m.

Negotiation Committee and Union Reached a tentative agreement as presented by Mr.
Boland.

**In addition to the proposal by the union, the negotiating Committee ashed to
remove the day after Thanksgiving as a holiday due to the 4-day week. Also
correct a spelling error on page 14 under strikes and lockouts.

TJ Reifer, motion to adjourn the meeting

2" Ken Steinke
Adjourned the meeting at 6:50 p.m.

Doid? WW

Kris Rushton, Chair David P. Marzolf, Su endent
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g g g ;J—; g "53? Sun River Valley School District
"13(&] [5]|3 Meeting Date: May 10, 2022

Motion Category: Annual Organization Meeting -

Second Action

Aves Agenda Item: 3 a through g

Nays

Abstain

Topic:

Taking office Board Policy 1110

A newly elected trustee shall take office as soon as election results have been certified and the newly elected
trustee has taken and subscribed to an oath to faithfully and impartially discharge the duties of the office to the
best of his/her ability. A newly appointed trustee shall take office, after the trustee has taken and subscribed to
an oath to faithfully and impartially discharge the duties of the office to the best of his/her ability. The person
shall qualify by taking an oath of office administered by the county superintendent, the superintendent’s
designee, or any office provided for in 1-6-101, MCA or 2-16-116, MCA. Such oath must be filed with the
county superintendent not more than fifteen (25) days after the receipt of the certificate of election or the
appointment.

Background:
Annual Organization Meeting Board Policy 1120

After issuance of election certificates to newly elected trustees in May, and no later than fifteen (25) days after
the election, the Board shall elect from among its members a Chairperson and a Vice Chairperson to serve one-
(1)-year terms. If a Board member is unable to continue to serve as an officer, a replacement shall be elected
immediately. In the absence of both the Chairperson and the Vice Chairperson, the Board shall elect a
Chairperson pro tempore, who shall perform the functions of the Chairperson during the latter’s absence. The
Clerk shall act as Board secretary. The normal order of business shall be modified for the annual
organizational meeting by considering the following matters after the approval of the minutes of the previous
meeting:
